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NATIONAL EXPRESSWAY NETWORK
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Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the segments passing through the State of Gujarat which have been included by the Ministry as National Expressway
Corridors;

(b) whether the works on these segments have been started;

(c) if so, the details and present status thereof along with the funds allocated for the purpose; and

(d) the time-frame fixed for completion of this project?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS (SHRI SARVEY SATHYANARAYANA)

(a) There is one existing National Expressway-1 namely Ahmedabad-Vadodara Expressway having a length of 93.00 km in the state of Gujarat. One corridor of Vadodara - Mumbai section passing through State of Gujarat is envisaged for development as expressway under NHDP Phase-VI. Ministry has also formulated a master plan for Indian National Expressways. Following segments in the State of Gujarat are part of the Master Plan:

(i) Ahmedabad-Rajkot (Length : 215 km)

(ii) Bamanbore-Kandla (Length : 210 km)

(iii) Surat-Nagpur (Length : 750 km) and

(iv) Ahmedabad - Ratlam (Length : 350 km).
(b) No, Madam.

(c) & (d) Do not arise;
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